

## AMITY SCHOOL OF COMMUNICATION (ASCO)

## **Bachelor of Arts (Film & Television Production)**

## List of students undertaking field project or research projects or internships.

Program Code	Programme name	Name of the students
12698	BA (F&TP)	Mr Karandeep Singh Chahal
12698	BA (F&TP)	Mr Vibhu Gautam
12698	BA (F&TP)	Mr Praveen Arora
12698	BA (F&TP)	Mr Rajat Mohanta
12698	BA (F&TP)	Aradhana Singh Jhala
12698	BA (F&TP)	Jyotish Prakash Audichya
12698	BA (F&TP)	Max Massey
12698	BA (F&TP)	Pulkit Barmecha



N.H. 8, Kanth Kalwad, Kant Kalwar, NH-11C, Jaipur (Rajasthan) 303002 Tel: 01426-405678/283621/283835 Fax: 01426-283836

Date: -14, May 2021

## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. **KARANDEEP SINGH CHAHAL**, BA(F&TP)-VI, (Enrollment No.-A20369818002) has completed her project titled **Film Promotion Campaign (Marketing and Public Relations)** under the guidance of Dr. Gayatri Rai.

The project was assigned to him in lieu of his internship which could not be undertaken due to the spread of COVID 19 and lockdown.

NI

Dr. Jayati Sharma Dy. Director Amity School of Communication Amity University Rajasthan

Amity City Office: Amity House, C-119, Lal Kothi Scheme, Behind Vidhan Sabha, Jaipur-302015 (Raj,)



N.H. 8, Kanth Kalwad, Kant Kalwar, NH-11C, Jaipur (Rajasthan) 303002 Tel: 01426-405678/283621/283835 Fax: 01426-283836

Date: -14, May 2021

## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. **VIBHU GAUTAM,** BA(F&TP)-VI, (Enrollment No.- A20369818003) has completed her project titled **Poster Design (Film Festival and Fashion Brand-A Live Project)** under the guidance of Dr. Gayatri Rai.

The project was assigned to him in lieu of his internship which could not be undertaken due to the spread of COVID 19 and lockdown.

NI

Dr. Jayati Sharma Dy. Director Amity School of Communication Amity University Rajasthan

Amity City Office: Amity House, C-119, Lal Kothi Scheme, Behind Vidhan Sabha, Jaipur-302015 (Raj,)



Praveen Arora Films Ansal Town, Alwar 301001 Rajasthan, India

## Letter of Internship

Completion Certificate

### To whomsoever it may concern,

10<sup>th</sup> May 2021

Subject: Completion Certificate

 $1^{\rm st}$  April '21 to  $30^{\rm th}$  April '21

#### Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

This is to certify that Mr. Praveen Arora completed the 1-months internship successfully, from 1st April '21 to 30th April '21.

Domain: Production & Content Creation

He has shown exceptional working skills, and a responsibility-taking attitude towards work.

romanduor

Regards,

Pranav Arora CEO Praveen Arora Films



Sid & Co. New Palasia, Indore 452008 Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur 302021 Rajasthan, India

#### Letter of Internship

### **Completion Certificate**

#### To whomsoever it may concern,

5th May '21

Subject: Completion Certificate

1st March '21 - 30th April '21

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

This is to certify that Mr. Rajat Mohanta completed the 2-months internship successfully, from 1st March '21 to 30th April '21.

**Domain:** Production & Content Creation

He has shown exceptional working skills, and a responsibility-taking attitude towards work.

Regards,
Sidhant Sidana
Director,
Sid&Co.
Kannu Marketing Pvt. Ltd.



- #27, Castle Chambers, Castle Street, Off Brigade Road, Bengaluru. Karnataka - 560025
- +91 7665451312 | +91 8764787678
- www.angelwing.in
- 🛛 hello@angelwing.in

Date: - 10 March, 2022

#### Dear Ms. ARADHANA SINGH JHALA,

We are delighted & excited to welcome you to **ANGELWING INDIA (A unit of Angelkart India Pvt. Ltd.)** as a **Social Media Director** in our team. At **ANGELWING INDIA**, we believe that our team is our biggest strength and we take pride in hiring ONLY the best and the brightest. We are confident that you would play a significant role in the overall success of the venture and wish you the most enjoyable, learning packed and truly *meaningful* internship experience with **ANGELWING INDIA**.

Your appointment will be governed by the terms and conditions presented in the Annexure A.

We look forward to you joining us. Please do not hesitate to call us for any information you may need. Also, please sign the duplicate of this offer as your acceptance and forward the same to us.

Congratulations!





- #27, Castle Chambers, Castle Street, Off Brigade Road, Bengaluru. Karnataka - 560025
- **+91 7665451312 | +91 8764787678**
- www.angelwing.in
- 🛛 hello@angelwing.in

#### <u>Annexure A</u>

You shall be governed by the following terms and condition of service during your internship with ANGELWING INDIA, and those may be amended from time to time.

- You are being hired as a Social Media Director and Mr. ANTONY VARGHESE would be your Reporting Manager and Mentor during the internship. As a Social Media Director you would be responsible to complete the task on time.
- 2. Your date of joining is 10 March 2022 and the duration of the internship would be 2 months. During this time you are expected to devote your time and efforts solely to ANGELWING INDIA work. You are also required to let your mentor know about forthcoming events (if there are any) in advance so that your work can be planned accordingly.
- 3. You will be working remotely for the duration of the internship. There will be catch ups scheduled with your mentor to discuss work progress and overall internship experience at regular intervals.
- 4. All the work that you will produce at or in relation to ANGELWING INDIA will be the intellectual property of ANGELWING INDIA. You are not allowed to store, copy, sell, share, and distribute it to a third party under any circumstances. Similarly you are expected to refrain from talking about your work in public domains (both online such as blogging, social networking site and offline among your friends, college etc.) without prior discussion and approval with your mentor.
- 5. We take data privacy and security very seriously and to maintain confidentiality of any students, customers, clients, and companies' data and contact details that you may get access to during your internship will be your responsibility. ANGELWING INDIA operates on zero tolerance principle with regard to any breach of data security guidelines. At the completion of the internship you are expected to hand over all ANGELWING INDIA work/data stored on your Personal Computer to your mentor and delete the same from your machine.



- #27, Castle Chambers, Castle Street, Off Brigade Road, Bengaluru. Karnataka - 560025
- +91 7665451312 | +91 8764787678
- www.angelwing.in
- 🛛 hello@angelwing.in
- 6. During the appointment period you shall not engage yourselves directly or indirectly or in any capacity in any other organization. In the event of breach of this condition, this appointment is liable to be terminated forthwith by the company. In addition, you shall be liable to pay liquidated damages to the Company of an extent estimated by the Company.
- 7. Under normal circumstances either the company or you may terminate this association by providing a notice of 30 days without assigning any reason. However, the company may terminate this agreement forthwith under situations of in-disciplinary behaviours.
- 8. You are expected to conduct yourself with utmost professionalism in dealing with your mentor, team members, colleagues, clients and customers and treat everyone with due respect.
- 9. **ANGELWING INDIA** is a start-up and we love people who like to go beyond the normal call of the duty and can think out of the box. Surprise us with your passion, intelligence, creativity and hard work and expect appreciation & rewards to follow.
- 10. Expect constant and continuous objective feedback from your mentor and other team members and we encourage you to ask for and provide feedback at every possible opportunity. It's your right to receive and give feedback – this is the ONLY way we all can continuously push ourselves to do better.
- 11. In case of delay in submission of assigned task, or inefficiency the company holds the right to hold the stipend, salaries, suspend, or terminate with a notice.
- 12. Have fun at what you do and do the right thing both the principles are core of what **ANGELWING INDIA** stands for and we expect you to imbibe them in your day to day actions and continuously challenge us if we are falling short of expectations on either of them.
- 13. You will be provided **Rs. 7000/-** per month as stipend.





- #27, Castle Chambers, Castle Street, Off Brigade Road, Bengaluru. Karnataka - 560025
- +91 7665451312 | +91 8764787678
- www.angelwing.in
- 🛛 hello@angelwing.in

I have negotiated, agreed, read and understood all the terms and conditions of this Internship letter as well as Annexure hereto and affix my signature in complete acceptance of the terms of the letter.

Date: 10 March, 2022

Signature:

Atradhana Singh Shala ...

Place: Jodhpur

Name: Aradhana Singh Jhala

MARIAM XALXO

FOUNDER For ANGELWING INDIA





Jaipur Retro TA-20, Sector 7, Jawahar Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302004

# Letter Of Intent

Towards Mr. Jyotish Prakash Baldev Bhawan, Gujrati Mohalla, Purani kekri, Kekri (Ajmer), 305404

Roles and Responsibilities

1) Food and Ambience Photography

- 2) Photography Editing
- Date of Joining

The Joining Date of Internship is 1st March 2022.

- Internship Duration
- 2 Months
- Stipend
- Nill
- Terms and conditions
- 1) Intern must be present on weekends.
- 2) There should not be any communication between the guests and intern unless guests starts first.
- 3) The leisure of guests should not be compromised at any cost.

Please share the following with the confirmation

- 1) ID proof
- 2) Two passport size phptographs

I. 40.118. J. T. accept all the terms and conditions mentioned above in the document.

Siğnature

Authorised Signature

NOTE: This content is strictly an intellectual property of JAIPUR RETRO Copyrights act applicable. Sharing this with any other party will might lead to legal consequences.

# Tco technologies Pvt.Ltd LETTER OF INTERNSHIP

## Towards Mr. MAX MASSEY

## 33B MISSION COMPOUND AJMER ROAD JAIPUR

PIN- 302001

## **Roles & Responsibilities**

- Photography
- Videography

## Stipend

You will be paid INR 2000 per week

## Date of Joining

The internship employment starts on 1 Feb 2022

## **Internship Duration**

1 Feb - 1 May (3 months)

## **Term & Conditions**

- 1. Deadlines discussed to be maintained at all times.
- 2. Communication responses should be timely

ShivAM

## SHIVAM KUMAR

## (GENERAL MANAGER)

OFFICE ADDRESS: F-78A 2<sup>nd</sup> floor Saini colony Ram Nagar sodala Jaipur, 302019

Email address: <u>info@tcotechnologies.in</u>

# **Tco technologies Pvt.Ltd**



Sid & Co. New Palasia, Indore 452008 Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur 302021 Rajasthan, India

#### Letter of Intent

#### Towards Pulkit Barmecha

#### Towards Mr. Pulkit Barmecha

440, Gyanvihar Colony, Near Nakshatra Appartments Kotra, Ajmer- Rajasthan PIN: 305001

#### **Roles & Responsibilities**

- 1. Pre-Production Videography
- 2. Post-Production Videography

#### Stipend

You will be paid INR 8,000 per month with a gap of a week's time after the month's completion.

The appraisal will be on the basis of performance in every quarter of the tenure.

#### **Date of Joining** The internship employment starts on 20th December 2021

### Internship Duration

6 Months

#### **Terms & Conditions**

- 1. Deadlines discussed to be maintained at all times.
- 2. Communication responses should be timely

#### Please share the following in the mail:

- 1. Confirmation of the above.
- 2. 2 Photo ID proofs
- 3. 2 Passport size photographs

I ..... accept all the terms and conditions mentioned in this document.

## Signature of the Employee

**NOTE**: This content is strictly an intellectual property of Sid & Co. Copyrights act applicable. Sharing this with any third party might lead to legal consequences.